

Tuskegee Airmen Inc. - National

Legacy | Pride | Excellence | Resilence

Tuskegee Airmen, Inc. P. O. Box 830060 Tuskegee AL 36083 334-725-8200

Updated statement from Tuskegee Airmen, Inc. in response to Air Force ensuring Tuskegee Airmen's story remains in training courses

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 27, 2025

TUSKEGEE, Ala. — The Tuskegee Airmen, Inc. (TAI) appreciates the quick response from military leadership reassuring us that the stories of the World War II Tuskegee Airmen and the Women Airforce Service Pilots (WASPs) will remain a part of the Air Force's training courses. We have spoken with several military leaders today and feel confident they agree that the <u>Tuskegee Airmen's accomplishments</u> are an important part of American military history and should continue to be taught to all Airmen and Guardians who attend Basic Military Training.

Additionally, we are grateful for all the expressions of support we received over the past few days from lawmakers, veterans' groups and the general public. Preserving the legacy of our <u>Documented Original Tuskegee Airmen (DOTAs)</u> is the highest priority of Tuskegee Airmen, Inc., as we fulfill the pioneering airmen's <u>mission</u> of introducing future generations to the worlds of aviation and science.

ABOUT TUSKEGEE AIRMEN, INC.

<u>Tuskegee Airmen, Inc. (TAI)</u> is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit, incorporated in 1975 by its namesake members, the Tuskegee Airmen of World War II. More than 16,000 African American service men and women participated in the training of aircrew members from 1941 to 1949. The mission of TAI is to preserve the legacy of the original Tuskegee Airmen and to inspire the next generation of aviation and aerospace professionals by exposing them to science, technology, engineering and mathematics.

###